NTEGRATOR INTERNATIONAL LTD.

(Company Registration No. 199904281D) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

NOTICE OF BOOKS CLOSURE DATE FOR WARRANTS ADJUSTMENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, the Warrant Transfer Books and Register of Members of the Company will be closed at 5.00 p.m. on 30 May 2013 (the "Warrants Books Closure Date") for the purpose of determining the allotments of Additional Warrants 2010 under the Bonus Issue to warrantholders of the Company ("Warrant 2010 Holders") whose registered addresses with the Company or The Central Depository (Pte) Limited ("CDP"), as the case may be, are in Singapore as at the Warrants Books Closure Date or who have, at least five (5) market days prior to the Warrants Books Closure Date, provided to CDP or the Company, as the case may be, addresses in Singapore for the service of notices and documents; or Warrant 2010 Holders whose warrant certificates have not been deposited with CDP and who have tendered to the Warrant Registrar valid transfers of their warrants and the certificates relating thereto for registration up to the Warrants Books Closure Date and whose registered addresses with the Company are in Singapore as at the Warrants Books Closure Date or who have, at least five (5) Market Days prior to the Warrants Books Closure Date, provided the Warrant Registrar with addresses in Singapore for the service of notices and documents (the "Entitled Warrant 2010 Holders").

By Order of the Board Jimmy Chang Joo Whut Managing Director & Executive Director 22 May 2013

This announcement has been prepared by the Company and its contents have been reviewed by the Company's sponsor ("Sponsor"), Asian Corporate Advisors Pte. Ltd., for compliance with the relevant rules of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("Exchange"). The Company's Sponsor has not independently verified the contents of this announcement including the correctness of any of the figures used, statements or opinions made.

This announcement has not been examined or approved by the Exchange and the Exchange assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms Foo Quee Yin Telephone number: 6221 0271